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Dept. of Public Health Contact Information 
 

EI Central Directory: 1-800-905-TIES (8437) Available online at: www.massfamilyties.org   
 
Massachusetts Department of Public Health website: www.mass.gov/dph/earlyintervention 
 
DPH Early Intervention Staff  TTY: 617-624-5992           Fax: 617-624-5990 
Ron Benham, Director, Bureau of Family Health and Nutrition   
ron.benham@state.ma.us          617-624-5901 

  
Patti Fougere, Assistant Director  Early Intervention      617-624-5975 
patti.fougere@state.ma.us   
 
Early Intervention Data Manager 
Jean Shimer, Data Manager        617-624-5526        
jean.shimer@state.ma.us 

 
Family Rights  
Mary Dennehy-Colorusso, Director, Office of Family Rights and Due Process           978-851-7261 x 1994016 
mary.dennehy-colorusso@state.ma.us  
 
Fiscal 
Steve McCourt, Early Intervention Reimbursement:         617-624-5954 
steve.mccourt@state.ma.us  
 
Personnel/Certification/Training 
Noah Feldman, Director of Program Planning and Professional Development   617-624-5532 
noah.feldman@state.ma.us 
 
Emily Webb, Training Specialist, Early Intervention Training Center        781-774-6622 
Emily.Webb@MassMail.State.MA.US   
 
Susan Breen, Early Intervention Certification Coordinator      617- 624-5419 
susan.breen@state.ma.us 
 
Michelle Buonasaro, Early Intervention Training Center Support Staff    617-624-5920 
Michelle.Buonasaro@state.ma.us 
  
EI Regional Specialists 
Faith Bombardier, Focused Monitoring Onsite Coordinator/Regional Specialist         413-586-7525 x 5863119  
faith.bombardier@state.ma.us    
 

Michelle Conlon, Early Intervention Specialist              781-774-6604 
Michelle.e.conlon@state.ma.us   
 

Joan Rafferty, Early Intervention Specialist              781-774-6631 
Joan.rafferty@state.ma.us   
 

Susan Grossman, Early Intervention Specialist                                                                    508-792-7880   
susan.grossman@state.ma.us 
 

Julie Longpre, Early Intervention Specialist       617-624-6041  
Julie.longpre@state.ma.us    
 
Family Initiatives 
Suzanne Gottlieb, Director of Family Initiatives, DPECSHN:      617-624-5979 
suzanne.gottlieb@state.ma.us  TTY: 617-624-5992 
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Darla Gundler, Director, EI Parent Leadership Project ICC Staff/             413-586-7525 x 5863157 
Specialty Services Coordinator/Vision loss, Hearing loss, Deaf-Blind 
darla.gundler@state.ma.us    
 
Kris Martone-Levine, Media Coordinator, EI Parent Leadership Project            978-851-7261 x1994057          

 kris.levine@state.ma.us       
 
Liz Cox, Statewide Training & Technical Assistance Coordinator   413-586-7525 x 586-3116 
Liz.cox@state.ma.us 
 
 
Early Intervention Transportation  (Located at the Office of Human Services Transportation Offices) 
Human Service Transportation Office, 100 Hancock Street, 6th Floor, North Quincy, MA 02171 
 
Perry Fong, Early Intervention Transportation:      617-847-6553 
Perry.fong@state.ma.us     
 
  
 
DPECSHN Programs  www.mass.gov/dph/fch/ei   TTY: 617-624-5992  
Karin Downs, Assistant Division Director for Clinical Affairs     617-624-5967 
karin.downs@state.ma.us 
 
Sandra Broughton, Director of Community Support/MassCARE    617-994-9819 
Sandra.broughton@state.ma.us 
 
Community Support Line                   1-800-882-1435 
 
Nicole Roos, Director of Special Projects        617-624-5478 
Nicole.roos@state.ma.us 
 
Kate Roper, Director, Massachusetts Early Childhood Comprehensive Systems Project (MECCS) 617-624-5919 
kate.roper@state.ma.us 
 
Melissa Marlowe, Director of FOR Families      617-624-5913 
Melissa.marlowe@state.ma.us 
 
Sarah Stone, Acting Director, Universal Newborn Hearing Screening Program    617-624-5959 
janet.farrell@state.ma.us  
 

Beth Buxton-Carter, Director of EI Partnerships       617-624-5910 
beth.buxton-carter@state.ma.us   
 
Jennifer Bates, Director, Pediatric Palliative Care Network (PPCN)    508-984-0167 
Jennifer.bates@state.ma.us 
 
 
DPECSHN Administrative Staff 
Cynthia Wallace, Administrative Assistant        617-624-5989 
cynthia.wallace@state.ma.us 
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